Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.Q. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		Pa	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	<u> </u>				Attorney Docket No.	146230	
Ple	așe re	cord the attached document.					
Tot	al nu	nber of pages including cover shee	t, attachments, and docume	mt: <u>2</u>			
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties:		2. A. Name	and address of receivi	лд рапу;	
	В.	1. Masayuki ESAKI 2. Kentaro MORI 3. Makoto TABATA 4. Kei ASAI 5. Yosuke FUJII Additional name(s) of conveying	purty(ies) attached? ☑ Yes ☑ No	24, YAM	HEALTHCARE C ANOUCHI YAMA U, KYOTO-SHI, K	NOSHITA-CHO	
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		B. Addit	ional name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? ∕es ⊠ No	
	\boxtimes	Assignment	Merger				
		Security Agreement	Change of Name				
		Other					
	В.	Execution Date: July 27, 2010) <u>- All</u>				
4.	Α,	Patent Application No. 12/86	6,082	B. Paten	t No.(s)		
			Additional numbers attach	ıed? ☐ Yes 🏻	No		
	C.	Title of Application: NEBUL	<u>IZER AND INHALAT</u>	TION AID USE	D THEREFOR	_	
5.	Nar. con	ne and address of party to whom co cerning document should be mailed	orrespondence d:	6. Total numi	per of applications and	patents involved: 1	
	Na	ımç: <u>James A. Oliff</u>				count No. 15-0461 the he amount of \$40.00.	
	Ac	Idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.Q. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-836)-4850 6-6400		overpayment or charge count number 15-0461.		
9.	To orig (Jam	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and believed the best of my knowledge and believed the best of my knowledge and believed to be the best of the best	25		ect and any attached o	copy is a true copy of the	
<u> —</u>		 					

PATENT

REEL: 024791 FRAME: 0552

		(1)	Masayuki ESAKI	(5)	Yosuke JUJII			
(1-8)	Inscrt	(2)	Kentaro MORI	(6)	•			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Maketo TABATA	(7)				
		(4)	Kei ASAI					
		paid (set ov	In consideration of the sun o cach of the undersigned, each w or to	u of one dollar (;	S1.00) and other good and	l Valuable consideratio		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	ሰለዋበህ ዘወል፤ ተዘረገልኞቹ ርላ	Ted				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)						
		the en invent contin	nafter designated as the Assignee) a tire right, this and interest for the U- tion, and in all applications for pate mation, international, confirmation, lows, relatives and recommination of	and Assignee's he Inited States of A at including any substitute and re	cire, successore, assigns an America as defined in 35 U and all provisional, non-po- cissue amplication(s), and s	d legal representatives, S.C. §100, in the revisional, divisional, ill Letters Parent		
(11)	Insert	(11)	NEBULIZER AND INHAL	ATION AID L	ISED THEREFOR			
	Identification such as Yitle, Case							
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 146230						
		for wh	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)						
	Application	ĊŒ.		_ <u>_</u>				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•		L			
(4.3)	A leasur nettern	(17)	***					
(13)	Alternative	(13) Numbe	U.S. application Serial	12/866,0	082			
	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree	Number filed as to exact	utc all papers necessary in connec	tion with any an	olication and any continu	ing, divisional or		
reissue applica any applica any applica claims recxam Patents full rig and agr identifi	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention and patents as the Assignation or continuation or disgree in every way possible it. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author to convey the entire interest to convey the entire interest east this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned therefore that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herefore that may be necessary to the entire that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned herefore that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned herefore that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned herefore that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned herefore that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned herefore that the may be necessary to the entire that the each of the entire that the each of the each of the entire that the e	Number filed as to execute, and any mee may the stoler of	ute all papers necessary in connect patent(s) issuing thereon, and also from necessary. The all papers necessary in connect rect, or any patent or reissue applied with the all papers and documents and the all papers and documents and settlen for Protection of Industrial and all affirmative acts which may	tion with any ap to to execute sep- tion with any in- ication based the h such interferen perform any act Property or simil bo necessary to U.S. Patent and ee, as Assigned o ed, and will not up and legal rep LC the nower to	oplication and any centing trate assignments in connectoring to the invention, a necessary in the invention of the invention of the invention of the invention or confident in the invention of the cutile interest, and except any agreements uncerntatives.	fection with such fectared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with and by reissue or the any end all Letters coverents that he has in conflict herewith, any further		
reissue applica any applica any applica claims recxam Patents full rig and agr identifi	Identification for filed applications 1) Hach undersigned agree applications for the invention and patents as the Assigned agree plication or continuation or disigned in every way possible it. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation or grant of a valid Unit of the United States resulting the to convey the entire interested to Each undersigned author the United States resulting that to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit. 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary attorn of this document.	Number filed as to exact and any mee may be so exact without the a obtaining as to exact and Converse to perfor and States or exact and from saiding on his grants to desirable and desirable.	ute all papers necessary in connect patent(s) issuing thereon, and also from necessary. The all papers necessary in connect cook or any patent or reissue applied evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industrial arm all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignment. The Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigning application(s) to the said Assigning signed, and that he has not execut im and his heirs, successors, assigned from of OLUFF & BERRIDGE, pile in order to comply with the rule	tion with any ap to to execute sep- tion with any im- tion with any im- tion based the track such interferent perform any act Property or simily to necessary to the necessary to the see, as Assigned the ted, and will not put and legal rep to the power to to of the United S	oplication and any continuate assignments in connectorforence which may be acteon, for the invention, a acc. which may be necessary is a agreements. obtain, maintain or confident to issue of the entire interest, and execute, any agreements incentatives. Insert on this assignment States Patent and Tradements.	fection with such fectared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with and by reissue or the any end all Letters coverents that he has in conflict herewith, any further		
reissue applict any applict any applict claims recxam Patents full rig and agr identifi records	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventionations and patents as the Assignation or continuation or dispace in every way possible it. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree in a great of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting the to convey the entire interesses that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, executions	Number filed as to execut, and any mee may a set to execution the an obtained set to execute for the set to execute from set to execute from set to execute therein as it is to execute the execute the desirable and by grants to execute the desirable set by the	ute all papers necessary in connece patent(s) issuing thereon, and also from necessary. The all papers necessary in connecessary or any patent or reissue applied all papers and documents and attention for Protection of Industrial from all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignment of the said Assignment of the spiceasis the Commissioner of the spiceasis the Commissioner of the spiceasis the Commissioner of the spiceasis and that he has not executed in and his heirs, successors, assigned, and that he has not execute in order to comply with the rule undersigned on the date(s) opposituders and an arrival of the date(s) opposituders and an arrival of the date(s) opposituders are also assigned and the date(s) opposituders are also as a supersigned on the date(s) opposituders are also as a	tion with any ap to to execute separation with any indication based the h such interferent perform any act Property or simil bo necessary to U.S. Patent and ee, as Assigned to ed, and will not gue, and legal rep to the power to s of the United S usite the unders	pplication and any centing create assignments in connictorforence which may be exteen, for the invention, a nec. which may be necessary in the agreements. obtain, maintain or confident in the confident interest, and execute, any agreements increataives. Insert on this assignment States Patent and Tradements.	findared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with an by reissue or the any and all Letters coverants that he has in conflict herewith, any further ark Office for		
reissue applica any applica any applica claims reexam Patents full rigiand against identific records	Identification for filed applications 1) Hach undersigned agree applications for the invention and patents as the Assigned agree of the honor of the interest of the file of the interest of the United States resulting the to convey the entire interest oct that this assignment is bit of the United States resulting the to convey the entire interest oct that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary then of this document. In witness whereof, executing 127, 2010	Number filed cs to execut, and any mee may cs to execution the a obtaining sto execution of the states or execution as to perform saiding on hoy grants to desirable cell by the	ute all papers necessary in connecessary. patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. The all papers necessary in connecessary or any patent or reissue applies evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industrial arm all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignation of the application(s) to the said Assignational, and that he has not execut in and his heirs, successors, assigned, and that he has not execut in and his heirs, successors, assigned from of OLUTE & BERRIDGE, Piet in order to comply with the rule undersigned on the date(s) opportunity and the date(s) opportunity.	tion with any ap to to execute sep- tion with any in- tion with any in- tion with any in- tion based the the such interferent perform any act Property or simil the necessary to the Property or simil the necessary to the Property of the the gall rep to the power to the first power to the United S the United S the United S the United S	oplication and any continuments assignments in connectorion, for the invention, and acc. which may be necessary illar agreements. cobtain, maintain or confident trademark Office to issue of the entire interest, and executs, any agreements incoentatives. Insert on this assignment States Patent and Trademark States Patent and Trademark States Patent and Trademark.	ficulared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with arm by reissue or the any and all Letters coverants that he has in conflict herewith, any further ark Office for (SSAL)		
reissue applier eny applier Asset claims recxam Patents full rigand agridentific records Date Date	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree plication or continuation or diagnet in every way possible it. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit. 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting that convey the entire interested to convey the entire interested to Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, executingly 27, 2010	Number filed as to exact a part of the control of t	ute all papers necessary in connect patent(s) issuing thereon, and also from necessary. The all papers necessary in connect reof, or any patent or reissue applied all papers and documents and antion for Protection of Industrial antion for Protection of Industrial and all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignation and the Assignation (s) to the said Assignation and his heirs, Successors, assigned, and that he has not execut in and his heirs, Successors, assigned, and that he has not execut in ander to comply with the rule in order to comply with the rule undersigned on the date(s) opportunity and papers. The papers of the layouter Signature Inventor Signature	tion with any ap to to execute separation with any indication based the heach interferent perform any action to necessary to U.S. Patent and ee, as Assigned to ed, and will not may and legal root to sof the United States of the United State	oplication and any continumate assignments in connictration and the invention, a section, for the invention, a section, for the invention, a section, for the invention, a section in a greenments. I Trademark Office to issue of the entire interest, and excepts, any agreements presentatives, insert on this assignment states Patent and Trademark States Patent and Trademark Electric Control of the Electric Control	fociared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with an by reissue or the any and all Letters covernants that he has in conflict herewith, any further ark Office for (SEAL)		
reissue applica any applica any applica district full rigitand agricultural identification of the district full records and agricultural full records district full records district full rigitant agricultural full records district full rigitation full records district full records distr	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree plication or continuation or dispress in every way possible it 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned auth of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interesses that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execut July 27, 2010 July 27, 2010 July 27, 2010	Number filed as to exact, and any mee may be sto exact with the control of the co	ute all papers necessary in connecessary. patent(s) issuing thereon, and also from necessary. One all papers necessary in connecessary or any patent or reissue applications and going forward with the all papers and documents and antion for Protection of Industrial orm all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignation of the application(s) to the said Assignational and that he has not except im and his heirs, successors, assigned, and that he has not except im and his heirs, successors, assigned firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Pile in order to comply with the rule undersigned on the date(s) opportunity of the papers of of the paper	tion with any ap to to execute seption with any indication based the househinterfere perform any act Property or similar to necessary to U.S. Patent and ee, as Assigned ee, and will not up and legal reput the United State of t	oplication and any continumate assignments in connectors, for the invention, and a superior of the invention, and a superior of the entire interest, and execute, any agreements in countries, any agreement succepts, any agreement succepts, any agreement succepts, any agreement succepts on this assignment states Patent and Trademates. Light Each Mannets.	finclared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with the same by reissue or the any end all Letters coverants that he has in conflict herowith, any further tak Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)		
reissue applier eny applier Asset claims recxam Patents full rigand agridentific records Date Date	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree plication or continuation or diagnet in every way possible it. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting at to convey the entire interest each undersigned here to convey the entire interest each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, executing the provision of this document. July 27, 2010 July 27, 2010 July 27, 2010	Number filed as to execute the advision the advision the advision the advision the advision the advision and Converse to perform States orizes and from said from the advisorizes and ding on help grants to desirable advisorizes and the said adviso	ute all papers necessary in connect patent(s) issuing thereon, and also from necessary. The all papers necessary in connect reof, or any patent or reissue applied all papers and documents and that all papers and documents and attention for Protection of Industrial and all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignso. The requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigns igned, and that he has not execut in and his heirs, successors, assigned, and that he has not execut in and his heirs, successors, assigned and the firm of OLUFF & BERRIDGE, Pale in order to comply with the rule undersigned on the date(s) opposite the firm of Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	tion with any ap o to execute separation with any imited interferent perform any act Property or similar bo necessary to U.S. Patent and ee, as Assigned to ed, and will not app and legal repute the power to sof the United States of the Unit	oplication and any continumate assignments in connectors, for the invention, and a superior of the invention, and a superior of the entire interest, and execute, any agreements in contractives, any agreement succeptatives, insert on this assignment states Patent and Trademate State	findared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with an by reissue or the any and all Letters covernants that he has in conflict herewith, any further ark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)		
reissue applier any applier Asset claims recxam Patents full rigitant agridentifit records Date Date Date Date Date	Identification for filed applications 1) Hach undersigned agrees applications for the invention and patents as the Assigned agree plication or continuation or disgree in every way possible it. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation or provisions of the Internation of the United States resulting the United States resulting to to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit. 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit. 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execut July 27, 2010	Number filed as to exact, and any mee may use to exact vision the an obtaining sto exact and Convers to perform said from said from said from said therein as don't be desirable and by grants to desirable and by the	ute all papers necessary in comeer patent(s) issuing thereon, and also from necessary. One all papers necessary in connece reof, or any patent or reissue applic g evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and antion for Protection of Industrial tent all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignace requests the Commissioner of the septication(s) to the said Assigna- signed, and that he has not erecont im and his heirs, successors, assigned and that he has not erecont im and his heirs, successors, assigned in order to comply with the rule the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Pile in order to comply with the rule undersigned on the date(s) opport Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	cion with any ap to to execute seption with any indication based the household from any act Property or similar bo necessary to U.S. Patent and see, as Assigned ed, and will not use and legal reput the power to sof the United State of the United	epilication and any centime mate assignments in connectorforence which may be extend, for the invention, a nec. which may be necessary illar agreements. obtain, maintain or confid Trudemark Office to issue of the entire interest, and execute, any agreements prosentatives. Insert on this assignment office Patent and Tradems organd name(s). K. Eight Manual Ma	cerion with such ficulared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with and by reissue or ace any and all Letters coverants that he has in conflict herewith, any further ark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)		
reissue applict any applict Ass claims reexam Patents full rigiand agridentific records Date Date Date Date Date	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree plication or continuation or diagnet in every way possible it. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting at to convey the entire interest each undersigned here to convey the entire interest each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, executing the provision of this document. July 27, 2010 July 27, 2010 July 27, 2010	Number filed as to exact a control of the control o	ute all papers necessary in connecessary. In all papers necessary in connecessary. In all papers necessary in connecessary or any patent or reissue applied all papers and documents and attention for Protection of Industrial and all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignment of the application(s) to the said Assignment and his heirs, successors, assigned, and that he has not excend in and his heirs, successors, assigned in order to comply with the rule in order to comply with the rule undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	tion with any ap to to execute separation with any indication based the heach interferent any act. Property or similar to necessary to the construction of the United States of	oplication and any continumate assignments in connectors, for the invention, and a superior of the invention, and a superior of the entire interest, and execute, any agreements in contractives, any agreement succeptatives, insert on this assignment states Patent and Trademate State	cerion with such finclared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with and by reissue or the any and all Letters covernants that he has in conflict herewith, any further tack Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)		

RECORDED: 08/04/2010

Date <u>July 27, 2010</u>
Date <u>July 27, 2010</u>

REEL: 024791 FRAME: 0553